Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 to CSSB 2 as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 27 of the bill, in amended Section 26.04(c)(2)(B), Tax Code (page 22, line 7), strike " $\underline{1.035}$ " and substitute "1.06".
- (2) In SECTION 28 of the bill, in amended Section 26.041(a), Tax Code (page 30, line 19), strike "1.035" and substitute "1.06".
- (3) In SECTION 28 of the bill, in amended Section 26.041(b), Tax Code (page 31, line 9), strike "1.035" and substitute "1.06".
- (4) In SECTION 28 of the bill, in amended Section 26.041(c), Tax Code (page 32, line 5), strike "1.035" and substitute "1.06".
- (5) In SECTION 34 of the bill, in added Section 26.0446(a), Tax Code (page 37, line 20), strike " $\underline{3.5}$ " and substitute " $\underline{6}$ ".
- (6) In SECTION 43 of the bill, in added Section 26.08(b-1), Tax Code (page 59, line 29), strike "3.5" and substitute "6".
- (7) In SECTION 43 of the bill, in amended Section 26.08(n)(1), Tax Code (page 62, line 6), strike "1.035" and substitute "1.06".
- (8) In SECTION 79 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236(a)(3), Water Code (page 98, line 24), strike "3.5" and substitute "6".

(9) In SECTION 79 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236(e)(3), Water Code (page 99, line 21), strike " $\underline{1.035}$ " and substitute " $\underline{1.06}$ ".